HYUNDAY ix 35 982010~

KIA SPORTAGE
Cat. No. J/038

e20%94/20%1333*00

10,14kN
2000Kg 80Kg




Moment skrecajacy dla srub i nakretek (8.8)
Torgue settings for nuts and bolts (8.8)

M8 25Nm
Mi1o 55Nm
Mi2 85Nm
Mi4 135Nm
Mie 195Nm

@OKm — @1 000Km



Sruba M10x1,25x40-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.10,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. D30x 210,5x 3, Plain Washer

Nakretka M12 ; Nut
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13 ; Plain Washer A E

Sruba M12x35-8.8,; Bolt

) Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Sruba M10x1,25x40-8.8,; Bolt Podkt. okr. 13, Plain Washer
Podkt. sprez.10,2 ; Spring Washer

Podkt. okr. 930x 910,5x 3, Plain Washer

Sruba M12x35-8.8 ; Bolt

D C

Sruba M10x1,25x40-6.8 ; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.10,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. D30x 210,5x 3 Plain Washer

Sruba M12x70-8.8 ; Bolt \.G B H

Sruba M10x1,25x40-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.10,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. D30x 210,5x 3, Plain Washer

Sruba M12x35-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13 ; Plain Washer

M12x70 2
A X1 M12x35 4

M10x1,25x40 8

M12 4
B X1

C X1 ‘ @30x@10,5x3 8

D X1 3 ;

E X1 @ 12.2 6
c x1 102 8
G X1




IEEL 18 97 8Y+ 191 <-04/L0 PO GEX1 lepunAH eonr 18YSeN| uleld F&L 1o PO
eysey Amobojeey N J8ysep buuds ' z'z| z8ids ppod
jjog ' 8'¢-GeXZIN eqmus

V €2 eyeuloy) ‘Asatmoy] 111-96

18ysep Uleld . € XG0LD X060 O Ppod
J8ysep buuds 70} z81ds ‘ppod

Jog ' §°8-0pXGZ IX0LN BqNIG

Jog ' 88-0/xzim equg\ € Pd

18ysep) uleld * € XG'0LD X0ET 1O Ppod
Jsysep bulds ' 70} z81ds ‘ppod

jog ' 8'8-0¢XGZ IX0LN eqnig

b Pd 7P 9

Jjog ' §°8-GEXZLN eqnIg

18ysep Uleld . € XG'0LD X060 14O Pjpod
J8ysep) bulds 70} z8ids ‘ppod

J0g ' §°8-0vXGZ IX0LN BqIIG

J8ysep uleld : €| o ppod
Jsysep bulds ' z'z) z81ds ‘ppod

jlog ' 8'8-GexzL eqnig

18ysep uleld - €} ‘1o ppod
J8ysep buds ' z'z| z81ds ppod

IN I ZLN EYaiyeN

¢ Pid

18ysep Uleld . € XG 0L X060 O Ppod
J8ysep) bulads 70} z81ds ‘ppod

Jog ' §°8-0vXGZ IX0LI BqNIS



Odkreci¢ dolng czes¢ zderzaka. \
Wykonac¢ wyciecie w dolnej czesci zderzaka 60x20.

Udrozni¢ technologiczne otwory z gwintami w podtuznicach.

Przykrecic lekko do lewej podtuznicy elementy Ci D

Srubami M10x45x1,25 (pkt 11 2).

Przykrecic lekko do prawej podtuznicy elementy Ei F

Srubami M10x45x1,25.

Do elementéw Ci E przykrecic¢ belke zaczepu A srubami M12x35 8.8.
Dokreci¢ wszystkie sruby z momentem wg tabeli.

Podfaczyc instalacje elektryczna.

Przykrecic¢ dolng cze$¢ zderzaka.

Przykrecic kule i blache gniazda elektrycznego /

Srubami M12x70 8.8 (pkt 4).

N

Unscrew the lower part of the bumper. \
Cut out the fragment 60x20 in the lower part of the bumper.

The technological holes with threads in the metal clamps make permeable.
Screw slightly the elements C and D to the left metal clamp with

bolts M10x45x1,25 (point 1 and 2).

Screw the elements E and F to the right metal clamp with

bolts M10x45x1,25 8.8.

Screw the main bar A to the elements C and E with bolts M12x35 8.8.
Tighten all the bolts according to the torque setting- see the table.
Connect the electric wires.

Screw the lower part of the bumper.

Fix the ball and electric plate with bolts M12x70 8.8 (point 4).

N

Dévisser la partie basse de pare-chocs. \
Ouvrir la partie basse de pare-chocs de 60x20.
Déboucher les trous technologiques avec le filetage dans les longerons.

- Visser [égerement les éléments C et D a la longeron gauche a l'aide des

boulons M10x40x1,25 (point 1 et 2).

- Visser légerement les éléments E et F a la longeron droite a I'aide des

boulons M10x40x1,25 8.8.

- Visser la poutre du crabot A aux éléments C et E a I'aide des

boulons M12x35 8.8.

Serrer tous les boulons avec un couple de serrage selon tableau.
Raccorder le circuit électrique.

Serrer la partie basse de pare-chocs.

- Visser le crochet d'attelage et socle de prise électrique par les /

boulons M12x70 8.8 (point 4).




@ M10x1,25x45 x4

O 10,2 x4
@30x210,5x3 x4










	Sheet1
	Widok rysunku1
	Widok rysunku2
	Widok rysunku3
	Widok rysunku4
	Widok rysunku5
	Widok rysunku8
	Widok rysunku9
	Widok rysunku10
	Widok rysunku11
	Widok rysunku12
	Widok rysunku13
	Widok rysunku14
	Widok rysunku16
	Widok rysunku18

	Sheet1
	Widok rysunku1


